Summary of Costs 

(3)    FIN-3: Breakdown of Remuneration 

(4)    FIN-4: Breakdown of Reimbursable Expenses 

11.1 Participation of Sub-consultants, and Key Experts in more than one Proposal is NOT 

permissible. 

12.1 Proposals must remain valid for Three Hundred and Thirty-five (335) days. 

13.1 Clarifications may be requested no later than seven (7) days prior to the submission deadline. 

The contact information for requesting clarifications is:  

E-mail: eprocurement@kra.go.ke  

14 (b) 

(do not 

use for 

Fixed 

Budget